
THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE 
OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024 

 

 
S.  

No. 
Name of District Total 

No. of 
Lok 

Adalats 
Held 

Total 
No.  
of 

Cases 
Taken 

up 

Total No. 
of Cases 
Disposed 

off 

Compensation/ 
Settlement 

Amount 

Realized 
as Fine  
(in Rs.) 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 

in Lok 
Adalats 

No. of 
Camps/Sensi

tization 
Programmes 

Organized 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 
in Camps 

No. of Persons 
Benefited 

Through Legal 
Aid & Advice 

Legal  
Aid 

Advice/ 
Other 

Services 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 

1 ALMORA 01 146 141 1,80,11,003 - 141 1050 92493 41 896 

2 BAGESHWAR 03 186 120 72,55,742 - 120 439 18346 21 467 

3 CHAMOLI 04 154 96 61,34,154 27,000 96 1056 27486 16 150 

4 CHAMPAWAT 04 347 304 28,35,454 67,000 304 1035 31088 42 - 

5 DEHRADUN 04 8507 5527 20,36,66,070 4,15,500 5527 391 26946 457 1754 

6 HARIDWAR 01 1598 1478 6,23,70,312 - 1478 305 21257 152 65 

7 NAINITAL 04 1864 1700 7,14,32,136 1,95,100 1700 394 12701 127 1612 

8 PAURI GARHWAL 04 383 372 1,79,88,269 2,78,980 372 362 15625 52 1138 

9 PITHORAGARH 04 960 335 3,60,34,985 43,300 335 205 6467 38 70 

10 RUDRAPARYAG 02 178 74 31,02,490 20,050 74 54 3420 37 11 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL 02 479 451 2,68,64,667 2,000 451 764 24813 66 20 

12 U. S. NAGAR 02 4226 3735 22,15,13,478 1,98,133 3735 303 16255 319 42 

13 UTTARKASHI 01 132 123 2,78,21,127 - 123 189 6419 26 - 

14 HCLSC, NTL 01 359 36 1,29,17,395 - - - - 104 - 

15 UKSLSA, NTL - - - - - - 01 1000 - 104 

 TOTAL: - 37 19519 14492 71,79,47,282 12,47,063 14456 6548 304316 1498 6329 

16 CONSUMER 
COURTS 

01 07 07 1,16,789 - - - - - - 

17 DEBTS RECOVERY 
TRIBUNAL, 
DEHRADUN 

01 89 87 69,87,00,000 - - - - - - 

 TOTAL: - 02 96 94 69,88,16,789 - - - - - - 

           

 GRAND TOTAL: - 39 19615 14586 1,41,67,64,071 12,47,063 14456 6548 304316 1498 6329 

 

 

 

 



 

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024  
 

S.No. Name of 

District 

Lok Adalat’s organized in 

Jails 

Legal Literacy Camps 

organized in Jails 

Legal Aid 

provided to 

under trial 

prisoners 

Jail visit 

  No. of 

organize 

Lok Adalats 

No. of 

cases 

disposed 

off 

Camps 

organized 

Benefitted 

persons 

Number of 

Benefitted under 

trial prisoners 

Total Number 

Jail visit 

1 ALMORA - - 14 2350 27 01 

2 BAGESHWAR - - 03 176 10 09 

3 CHAMOLI - - 10 657 06 13 

4 CHAMPAWAT - - 09 406 22 09 

5 DEHRADUN 03 46 06 3385 340 08 

6 HARIDWAR 03 67 10 3725 109 08 

7 NAINITAL - - 10 1477 79 - 

8 PAURI GARHWAL - - 10 1466 28 10 

9 PITHORAGARH - - 41 1100 11 - 

10 RUDRAPRAYAG - - 12 288 07 01 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL 01 - 08 1258 44 - 

12 U.S. NAGAR 02 20 07 1035 268 04 

13 UTTARKASHI - - 11 599 14 02 

14 H.C.L.S.C. NTL - - - - 68 - 

  

TOTAL :- 

 

 

09 

 

133 

 

151 

 

17922 

 

1033 

 

65  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS 

(Established u/s 22B of LSA Act) 
 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)    

 
(i) No. of PLAs existing  :- 07   (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and 

          Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04      (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

   

S.No. Permanent Lok 

Adalats 

Number of 

Sittings 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

30.06.2024 

No. of cases 

received during 

the Period 

No. of cases 

settled during 

the Period 

Total 

Value/Amount of  

Settlement 

(`) 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

30.09.2024 

 

 

1 

 

Dehradun 

 

 

69 

 

323 

 

36 

 

60 

 

2,22,70,228 

 

299 

 

2 

 

Haridwar 

 

 

35 

 

131 

 

22 

 

19 

 

57,209 

 

134 

 

3 

 

Nainital 

 

 

49 

 

143 

 

09 

 

05 

 

1,32,562 

 

147 

 

4 

 

Udham Singh 

Nagar 

 

 

35 

 

36 

 

63 

 

57 

 

2,19,96,118 

 

42 

  

Total 

 

 

188 

 

633 

 

130 

 

141 

 

4,44,56,117 

 

622 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)     
 

No. of 

applications 

received 

directly by 

Legal Services 

Institutions 

 

(A) 

 

No. of 

applications/

orders 

marked/direc

ted by any 

Court  

 

(B) 

Total No. of 

applications 

received 

including Court 

orders 

 

 

(A+B) 

No. of 

applications 

decided 

No. of 

applications 

pending 

Total Value/ 

Settlement 

Amount  
( ` ) 

117 23 140 118 190 55,50,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION 

 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)     

 

(A)  Total Number of  ADR Centres         : 04 

(B)   Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres   :  18 

(C)  Number of  Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres)  : 127 

    

DISPOSAL 
 

  Total of all Mediation/ 

ADR Centre’s 

A Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months 157 

B No. of cases received during the months 287 

C Cases settled through Mediation 58 

D Cases returned as not settled 167 

E Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced   16 

F No. of Connected cases - 

G No. of Cases pending at the end of the month 203 

 

 

 

 

 

 


