## THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024

S. No.	Name of District	No. of No. of Cases Sett		Compensation/ Settlement Amount	ettlement as Fine		No. of Camps/Sensi tization Programmes	Total No. of Persons Benefited	No. of Persons Benefited Through Legal Aid & Advice		
		Held	Taken up				in Lok Adalats	Organized	in Camps	Legal Aid	Advice/ Other Services
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
1	ALMORA	01	146	141	1,80,11,003	-	141	1050	92493	41	896
2	BAGESHWAR	03	186	120	72,55,742	-	120	439	18346	21	467
3	CHAMOLI	04	154	96	61,34,154	27,000	96	1056	27486	16	150
4	CHAMPAWAT	04	347	304	28,35,454	67,000	304	1035	31088	42	-
5	DEHRADUN	04	8507	5527	20,36,66,070	4,15,500	5527	391	26946	457	1754
6	HARIDWAR	01	1598	1478	6,23,70,312	-	1478	305	21257	152	65
7	NAINITAL	04	1864	1700	7,14,32,136	1,95,100	1700	394	12701	127	1612
8	PAURI GARHWAL	04	383	372	1,79,88,269	2,78,980	372	362	15625	52	1138
9	PITHORAGARH	04	960	335	3,60,34,985	43,300	335	205	6467	38	70
10	RUDRAPARYAG	02	178	74	31,02,490	20,050	74	54	3420	37	11
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	02	479	451	2,68,64,667	2,000	451	764	24813	66	20
12	U. S. NAGAR	02	4226	3735	22,15,13,478	1,98,133	3735	303	16255	319	42
13	UTTARKASHI	01	132	123	2,78,21,127	ı	123	189	6419	26	-
14	HCLSC, NTL	01	359	36	1,29,17,395	1	-	-	-	104	-
15	UKSLSA, NTL	-	ı	-	-	ı	-	01	1000	-	104
	TOTAL: -	37	19519	14492	71,79,47,282	12,47,063	14456	6548	304316	1498	6329
16	CONSUMER COURTS	01	07	07	1,16,789	1	1	-	-	-	-
17	DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, DEHRADUN	01	89	87	69,87,00,000	1	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL: -	02	96	94	69,88,16,789	-	-	-	-	-	-
	GRAND TOTAL: -	39	19615	14586	1,41,67,64,071	12,47,063	14456	6548	304316	1498	6329

### PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024

S.No.	Name of District	Lok Adalat's organized in Jails		Legal Literacy Camps organized in Jails		Legal Aid provided to under trial prisoners	Jail visit	
		No. of organize Lok Adalats	No. of cases disposed off	Camps organized	Benefitted persons	Number of Benefitted under trial prisoners	Total Number Jail visit	
1	ALMORA	-	-	14	2350	27	01	
2	BAGESHWAR	-	-	03	176	10	09	
3	CHAMOLI	-	-	10	657	06	13	
4	CHAMPAWAT	-	-	09	406	22	09	
5	DEHRADUN	03	46	06	3385	340	08	
6	HARIDWAR	03	67	10	3725	109	08	
7	NAINITAL	-	-	10	1477	79	-	
8	PAURI GARHWAL	-	-	10	1466	28	10	
9	PITHORAGARH	-	-	41	1100	11	-	
10	RUDRAPRAYAG	-	-	12	288	07	01	
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	01	-	08	1258	44	-	
12	U.S. NAGAR	02	20	07	1035	268	04	
13	UTTARKASHI	-	-	11	599	14	02	
14	H.C.L.S.C. NTL	-	-	-	-	68	-	
	TOTAL :-	09	133	151	17922	1033	65	

## STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS (Established u/s 22B of LSA Act)

### (STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)

(i) No. of PLAs existing :- 07 (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and Udham Singh Nagar)

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04 (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar)

S.No.	Permanent Lok Adalats	Number of Sittings	No. of cases pending as on 30.06.2024	No. of cases received during the Period	No. of cases settled during the Period	Total Value/Amount of Settlement (₹)	No. of cases pending as on 30.09.2024
1	Dehradun	69	323	36	60	2,22,70,228	299
2	Haridwar	35	131	22	19	57,209	134
3	Nainital	49	143	09	05	1,32,562	147
4	Udham Singh Nagar	35	36	63	57	2,19,96,118	42
	Total	188	633	130	141	4,44,56,117	622

# STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC (STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)

No. of applications received directly by Legal Services Institutions	No. of applications/ orders marked/direc ted by any Court	Total No. of applications received including Court orders	No. of applications decided	No. of applications pending	Total Value/ Settlement Amount (₹)
117	23	140	118	190	55,50,000

### STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION

### (STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2024 TO SEPTEMBER, 2024)

(A) Total Number of ADR Centres : 04

(B) Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres : 18

(C) Number of Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres) : 127

#### **DISPOSAL**

		Total of all Mediation/ ADR Centre's
Α	Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months	157
В	No. of cases received during the months	287
С	Cases settled through Mediation	58
D	Cases returned as not settled	167
E	Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced	16
F	No. of Connected cases	-
G	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month	203